## 505209380 11/28/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5256148

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SCIPIOO HOLDING B.	V.		10/04/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	KONINI	KLIJKE KPN N.V.		
Street Address:	WILHEI	WILHELMINAKADE 123		
City:	ROTTE	ROTTERDAM		
State/Country:	NETHE	RLANDS		
Postal Code:	3072 AI	3072 AP		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		8463921		
Patent Number:		8239921		
Patent Number:		8443424		
CORRESPONDENCE				
•		(612)334-3312	managed it will be cont	
		the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<b>Phone:</b> 612		612-334-3222		
		irovat@wck.com		
1		STEVEN M. KOEHLER		
		900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUI		
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		K310.8200A01	K310.8200A01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN M. KOEHLER	STEVEN M. KOEHLER	
		/Steven M. KoehleR/	/Steven M. KoehleR/	
SIGNATURE:				
BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		11/28/2018		
		11/28/2018		

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

K310.8200A01

P 11186

WHEREAS, SCIPIOO HOLDING B.V. ("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having offices at Laakseweg 24, Etten-Leur 4874 LV. The Netherlands is the owner of the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 8,463,921, issued June 11, 2013; U.S. Patent No. 8,239,921, issued August 7, 2012; and, U.S. Patent No. 8,443,424, issued May 14, 2013.

WHEREAS, KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V., ("Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having offices at Wilhelminakade 123, 3072 AP Rotterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. Patents, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified U.S. Patents and all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements disclosed in the aboveidentified U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative identified below, hereby confirms transfer, pursuant to the agreement between the parties dated July 20, 2018, and hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. Patents, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified U.S. Patents and all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements disclosed in the above-identified U.S. Patents to have and to hold with the same rights, including the rights to collect for past damages, as the Assignor had, had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor shall provide to Assignee at Assignee's request and expense any useful or relevant documents and any assistance or expertise reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to prosecute, protect, license, exploit or enforce the above-identified U.S. Patents.



10-4-2018 Signature of Witness

M. NIEHWENHOFF Printed Name of Witness

**Residence of Witness:** 

LAAKSEWEG 24, 4894 LV EHEN-LEUK, THE NETHERLANDS